Form PTO-1596 RECORDATION (Rev. 6/93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011PATENTS ONLY	FORM COVER SHEET U. S. Dept. of Commerce		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Please record the attached original documents or copy the	ks: reof		
Name of Conveying Party(ies): PROGRESSIVE TOOL & INDUSTRIES COMPANY	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:COMAU PICO INC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 21000 TELEGRAPH ROAD		
Security Agt. X Change of Name			
Other	City: SQUTHFIELD State: MICHIGAN Zip: 48034		
Execution Date: <u>JANUARY 31, 2005</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes _X_No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u></u>		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s). 5,142,118		
Additional numbers attached: <u>X</u> SEE ATTACHMENT A	<u>(</u> Yes <u> </u>		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 48		
Name: ANDREW R. BASILE, SR.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1920.00		
Internal Address:	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
YOUNG BASILE HANLON MACFARLANE & HELMHOLDT, P.C.	8. Deposit account number: 25-0115		
Street Address: 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
SUITE_624			
City: <u>TROY</u> State: MICHIGAN Zip: 48084-3107			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle and any attached copy is a true copy of the original.	dge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct decument.		
ANDREW R. BASILE, SR. Name of Person Signing Signature	<u>APRIL 26, 2007</u> Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:SEVEN			

ATTACHMENT A

<u>ISSUED US PATENTS</u>

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Our Reference
5,591,358	01/07/97	PTC-172-A
5,665,255	09/09/97	PTC-193-A
5,265,317	11/30/93	PTC-202-A
5,479,698	01/02/96	PTC-202-B
6,173,881	01/16/01	PTC-227-C
6,932,263	08/23/05	PTC-227-E
6,426,626	07/30/02	PTC-236-B
6,446,478	09/10/02	PTC-246-B
6,419,071	07/16/02	PTC-251-C
6,719,122	04/13/04	PTC-251-D
6,344,626	02/05/02	PTC-252-B
6,554,119	04/29/03	PTC-256-B
6,827,197	12/07/04	PTC-256-C
7,128,196	10/31/06	PTC-256-D
6,557,690	05/06/03	PTC-257-A
6,564,440	05/20/03	PTC-258-A
6,435,397	08/20/02	PTC-263-B
6,685,177	02/03/04	PTC-266-C

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0616 -2-

ISSUED US PATENTS, CONTINUED

Patent No.	Issue Date	Our Reference
6,698,736	03/02/04	PTC-266-D
6,469,272	10/22/02	PTC-267-B
6,787,729	09/07/04	PTC-267-C
6,662,083	12/09/03	PTC-268-B
6,732,852	05/11/04	РТС-272-В
6,799,673	10/05/04	PTC-283-C
6,912,774	07/05/05	PTC-292-B
7,165,309	01/23/07	PTC-292-C
6,911,616	06/28/05	PTC-293-B
6,723,944	04/20/04	PTC-294-B
6,966,427	11/22/05	PTC-300-A
6,909,064	06/21/05	PTC-303-B
7,108,189	09/19/06	PTC-307-C
6,948,227	09/27/05	PTC-308-B

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0617

PENDING US APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Filing Date	Our Reference
11/165,475	06/23/05	PTC-227-F
11/144,545	06/03/05	PTC-300-B
10/876,943	06/25/04	PTC-306-B
11/497,131	08/01/06	PTC-307-D
60/548,129	02/26/04	PTC-315-A
60/618,422	10/31/04	PTC-315-B
11/052,487	02/04/05	PTC-315-C
60/611,843	09/21/04	PTC-318-A
10/983,948	11/08/04	PTC-318-B
60/668,261	. 04/05/05	PTC-329-A
11/398,280	04/05/06	PTC-329-B
60/675,222	04/27/05	PTC-330-A
11/412,588	04/27/06	РТС-330-В
60/693,521	06/23/05	PTC-331-A
11/451,522	06/12/06	PTC-331-B

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0618

W

REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0619

BÜS/CD-618 (Rav. 1283)

OMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE (For amendments adopted by		incorporators before the first meeti	ng of the board of
erectors or trustees.)			
the oreanning when carried for	e Anicles of incorporation	on was duly adopted on the	day of
incorporator(s) before the first (, in accordance	te with the provisions of the Act by the	unanimous consent of the
instriportunito potore un maci	upamily of the bosic of t	Directors of Trustaes.	
	Signed this	day of	
(Signature)		(Signature)	
1		(angle resource)	
(Type or Print Name)		(Type or Print Na	me)
(Signature)		(Sgrature)	 -
(Type or Print Name)		(Type or Print Na	ne)
			,
(For profit and nonprofit corpora imbership basis.)	itions whose Articles s	tate the corporation is organized or	l a stock or on a
-	Article's of locomounting	n was duly adopted on the31st_	dou of
January ,	on (check one of the follo	olders if a profit corporation; or by the owing)	shareholders or
x at a meeting the nece	ssary votes were cast in	r favor of the amendment.	
by written consent of	the shareholders or mer	mbers having not less than the minimu	ກາກber of votes
required by statute in	accordance with Section	n 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprof	it comoration, or
		 Written notice to shareholders or m Written consent by less than all of the 	
		ppears in the Articles of Incorporation.	
by written consent of the Act if a nonprofit a	all the shareholders or n proporation, or Section 4	nembers entitled to vote in accordance 07(2) of the Act if a profit corporation.	with section 407(3) of
by consents given by	electronic transmission	in accordance with Section 407(3) if a	profit corporation.
by the board of a prot	it corporation pursuant t	o section 611(2).	
rofit Corporations and Professiona	Service Corporations	Nonprofit Corporat	ions
1			
Signed this <u>31st</u> day of <u>Januar</u>	cy	Signed this day of	/
Str	News	Sv	
Signed this <u>31st</u> day of <u>Januar</u> Sy <u>(Signature of an euthorized ord</u>	News	Signed this day of By	
Str	rfcerio	Sv	erson or Vice-Chaliperson)

RECORDED: 04/26/2007 REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0620